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Palynology is the evaluation of plant microfossils that include spores and
pollen of terrestrial plants, fungi and varieties of marine and non-marine
algal remains. These fossils, generally in the silt size-range, abound in
sediments worldwide, throughout the geologic record. They are valuable to
determine  sediment age, correlation from place to  place,
paleoenvironments, sediment provenance and thermal maturity. Tens of
thousands of species have been described in formal literature, and many
more remain as yet undescribed.

These various entities are assigned names according to a formal academic
code of nomenclature, as Genus and species (italicized), in much the same
tashion as are living organisms (e.g., Homo sapiens, tor humans, or Quercus
alba, tor white oak). Type specimens are designated and retained in proper
repository conditions, such as those now in place at the Alaska Geologic
Materials Center.

The Materials Center is home to several hundred thousand palynological
microscope slides that may be the largest such collection in North America.
The collection is thoroughly documented in the GMC database, and is
entirely available for public examination at the facility in Anchorage.

Presented here is a selection of photomicrographs of various species from
the DGGS collection. This report will be updated with additional material
on a regular basis.

Robert I.. Ravn, Ph.D.
The IRF Group Inc.

Anchorage, Alaska



Species Name

Aequitriradites spinulosus
Aequitriradites luminosus
Ahrensisporites thorsteinssonii
Ahrensisporites thorsteinssonii
Annulispora folliculosa
Antulsporites clavus
Antulsporites sp. 1
Aprobolocysta eilema
Adquilapollenites conatus
Araucariacites australis
Atopospora cancellata
Balmeiopsis limbatus
Barbatacysta verrucosa
Batioladinium longicornutum
Batioladinium pelliferum
Batioladinium varigranosum
Biretisporites potoniei
Callaiosphaeridium asymmetricum
Callialasporites dampieri
Callialasporites lucidus
Callialasporites trilobatus
Callialasporites turbatus
Camarozonosporites laevigatus
Camarozonosporites rudis
Camarozonosporites wrennii
Canningia? turrita

Cedripites canadensis
Ceratosporites sp. of Mcintyre & Brideaux 1980
Chatangiella ditissima
Chatangiella verrucosa
Chlamydophorella discreta
Chlamydophorella ectotabulata
Chlamydophorella nyei
Chlamydophorella raritubulae
Chlamydophorella? grossa
Cibotiidites sp. 1

Cibotiidites sp. 1
Cicatricosisporites australiensis
Cicatricosisporites baconicus
Cicatricosisporites hughesii
Cicatricosisporites hughesii
Cicatricosisporites implexus
Cingutriletes densocingulatus
Cingutriletes densocingulatus
Cometodinium? whitei
Concavissimisporites punctatus
Convolutispora klukiforma
Cornutisporites seebergensis
Coronifera oceanica
Couperisporites complexus
Couperisporites tabulatus
Cranwellia asperata
Cranwellia fida

Crussolia deflandrei

Photo name
aeqgspil.jpg
aeqgluml.jpg
ahrthol.jpg
ahrtho2.jpg
annfoll.jpg
antclal.jpg
antulsl.jpg
apreill.jpg
aquconl.jpg
araausl.jpg
atocanl.jpg
ballim1.jpg
barverl.jpg
batlonl.jpg
batpell.jpg
batvarl.jpg
birpotl.jpg
calasyl.jpg
caldam1l.jpg
callucl.jpg
caltril.jpg
calturl.jpg
camlael.jpg
camrudl.jpg
camwrel.jpg
canturl.jpg
cedcanl.jpg
ceratol.jpg
chaditl.jpg
chaverl.jpg
chldis1.jpg
chlectl.jpg
chinyel.jpg
chirarl.jpg
chigrol.jpg
cibotill.jpg
cibotil2.jpg
cicausl.jpg
cicbacl.jpg
cichugl.jpg
cichug2.jpg
cicimpl.jpg
cindenl.jpg
cinden2.jpg
comwhil.jpg
conpunl.jpg
conklul.jpg
corseel.jpg
corocel.jpg
coucoml.jpg
coutabl.jpg
craaspl.jpg
crafidl.jpg
crudefl.jpg

Crybelosporites cf. pannuceus sensu Singh 1983 crypanl.jpg

Crybelosporites pannuceus
Cyclonephelium distinctum
Cyclonephelium membraniphorum
Deflagymnium elongatum
Densosporites fissus
Densosporites irregularis
Densosporites rarispinosus
Densosporites variomarginatus
Dictyophyllidites excelsus
Dictyophyllidites harrisii
Dictyophyllidites sp. 1
Dictyophyllidites sp. 1
Dictyophyllidites toralis
Dingodinium cerviculum
Discorsia nanna
Distaltriangulisporites perplexus
Dorocysta litotes
Dorsennidium? sortehatense
Downiesphaeridium aciculare
Ellipsoidictyum imperfectum
Ellipsoidictyum imperfectum
Erdtmannipollis procumbentiformis
Exesipollenites tumulus

crypan2.jpg
cycdisl.jpg
cycmeml.jpg
defelol.jpg
denfisl.jpg
denirrl.jpg
denrarl.jpg
denvarl.jpg
dicexcl.jpg
dicharl.jpg
dictyoll.jpg
dictyol12.jpg
dictorl.jpg
dincerl.jpg
disnanl.jpg
disperl.jpg
dorlit1.jpg
dorsorl.jpg
xxx]dowacil.jpg
ellimpl.jpg
ellimp2.jpg
erdtprol.jpg
exetuml.jpg

Index to Palynology Photos

Type

Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Angiosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore
Gymnosperm pollen
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Gymnosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Gymnosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Angiosperm pollen
Angiosperm pollen
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Acritarch
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Angiosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen

Well

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
W. Dease 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
N. Star 3

Pipeline 1

Narvaq 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Nanuk 1

NW Eileen 1

Gwydyr Bay 2

Sandpiper 2 (OCS-Y-0371)
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Milne Pt. B-1

NW Eileen 1

Niglig 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
E. Harrison Bay 1
Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
S. Harrison Bay 1
Gwydyr Bay 2

NW Eileen 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Tarn 1

Tarn 1

Tarn 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Long Island 1

Hemi Springs Unit 3
Kalubik 3

Nanuk 1

E. Teshekpuk 1

Atigaru Pt. 1

Narvaq 1

W. Fish Creek 1
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Pt. Mcintyre 2

Colville Delta 1

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
W. Sak 25

NW Eileen 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Seabee 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Rock Flour 1

Malguk 1

Pipeline 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Niglig 1

Tarn 1

W. Fish Creek 1

S. Harrison Bay 1
Mastodon 6-3-9

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Niglig 1

Long Island 1

Hemi Springs Unit 3

E. Teshekpuk 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
NW Eileen 1

Long Island 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Gwydyr Bay 2

Long Island 1

E. Teshekpuk 1

Tarn 1

Rock Flour 1

Long Island 1

Gwydyr Bay 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Malguk 1

W. Sak 25

API

55231000050000
55231000050000
55231000050000
50029200290000
55232000010000
50023200140000
55232000010000
50029224380000
50223200160000
50287200100000
50029200290000
50029200290000
50103202380000
50029200130000
50029204910000
55201000080000
50029200290000
50029204900000
50029200130000
50103203700000
50029200290000
50703200010000
55232000010000
55232000010000
50103200070000
50029204910000
50029200130000
50029200290000
50029000000400
50029000000400
50103201630000
50029200290000
50029210430000
50029212850000
50103202510000
50103202380000
50103200060000
50103200080000
50287200100000
50103200090000
50029200290000
50029202640100
50103200380000
55231000050000
50029207190000
50029200130000
55232000010000
50029200290000
50287200070000
50029200290000
50029221210000
50223200190000
50223200160000
50029200290000
50103203700000
50103201630000
50103200090000
50103200070000
50287200230000
55232000010000
50103203700000
50029210430000
50029212850000
50103200060000
55232000010000
50029200130000
50029210430000
55232000010000
50029204910000
50029210430000
50103200060000
50029000000400
50029221210000
50029210430000
50029201300000
50029200290000
50223200190000
50029207190000

BOTTOM
5700
8580
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10190
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Expressipollis accuratus
Florentinia sp. 1

Florentinia sp. 1
Foraminisporis asymmetricus
Foraminisporis jurassicus
Foraminisporis undulosus
Foraminisporis wonthaggiensis
Foveosporites budejovicensis
Foveotricolporites rhombohedralis
Fromea amphora

Fromea chytra

Fromea complicata

Fromea tornatilis

Fromea triquetra

Gabonisporis labyrinthus
Gardodinium trabeculosum
Gleicheniidites senonicus
Gordonispora fossulata
Granulatisporites infirmus
Granulatisporites michinus
Heterosphaeridium difficile
Hystrichosphaeridium deflandrei
Hystrichosphaerina schindewolfii
Impardecispora excavata
Impardecispora trioreticulosa
Interulobites triangularis
Ischyosporites crassimacerius
Laevigatosporites haardtii
Lobatia involucrata
Lunatadinium dissolutum
Lusatisporis dettmanniae
Lycopodiacidites arcuatus
Lycopodiacidites canaliculatus
Lycopodiacidites sp. 1
Lycopodiacidites sp. 1
Lycopodiacidites sp. 1
Lycopodiacidites sp. 1
Maculatasporites sp. 1 of Utting 1994
Microdinium opacum
Microdinium ornatum
Mikrocysta erugata
Murospora tripulvinata
Nannoceratopsis dictyambonis
Nannoceratopsis gracilis
Nelchinopsis kostromiensis
Nevesisporites simiscalaris
Nyktericysta? vitrea
Odontochitina athabaskaensis
Oligosphaeridium poculum
Omatia alaskaensis
Osmundacidites wellmanii
Ovoidinium verrucosum
Ovoidites parvus
Palaeoperidinium cretaceum
Palambages form C of Manum & Cookson 1964
Palambages form C of Manum & Cookson 1964
Paragonyaulacysta calloviensis
Pareodinia prolongata
Parvocysta? cracens
Pityosporites constrictus
Plicatella cristata

Plicatella sp. 1

Plicifera dicarpoides
Pluriarvalium osmingtonense
Podocarpidites minisculus
Podocarpidites multesimus
Polycingulatisporites reduncus
Porosipollis porosus
Prionodinium alaskense
Prionodinium alveolatum
Pseudoceratium interiorense
Pseudoceratium polymorphum
Pseudoceratium securigerum
Pseudointegricorpus protrusus
Pterodinium agadirense
Pterospermella aureolata
Pterospermella centrata
Pyramidosporites traversei
Reticulosporis foveolatus
Reticulosporis skottsbergii
Retispora lepidophyta
Retitriletes clavatoides

expaccl.jpg
floren1l.jpg
floren12.jpg
forasyl.jpg
forjurl.jpg
forundl.jpg
forwonl.jpg
fovbudl.jpg
fovrhol.jpg
froampl.jpg
frochyl.jpg
frocom1.jpg
frotorl.jpg
frotril.jpg
gablabl.jpg
gartral.jpg
glesenl.jpg
gorfosl.jpg
grainfl.jpg
gramicl.jpg
hetdifl.jpg
hysdefl.jpg
hysschl.jpg
impexcl.jpg
imptril.jpg
inttril.jpg
isccral.jpg
laehaal.jpg
lobinv1.jpg
lundis1.jpg
lusdetl.jpg
lycarcl.jpg
lyccanl.jpg
lycspll.jpg
lycspl2.jpg
lycsp13.jpg
lycspl4.jpg
maculal.jpg
micopal.jpg
micornl.jpg
mikerul.jpg
murtril.jpg
nandicl.jpg
nangral.jpg
nelkos1.jpg
nevsiml.jpg
nykvitl.jpg
odoathl.jpg
olipocl.jpg
omaalal.jpg
osmwell.jpg
ovoverl.jpg
ovoparl.jpg
palcrel.jpg
palamcl.jpg
palamc2.jpg
parcall.jpg
parprol.jpg
parcral.jpg
pitconl.jpg
plicril.jpg
plicatl.jpg
plidic1.jpg
pluosm1.jpg
podminl.jpg
podmull.jpg
polredl.jpg
porporl.jpg
prialal.jpg
prialvl.jpg
pseintl.jpg
psepoll.jpg
psesecl.jpg
pseprol.jpg
pteagal.jpg
pteaurl.jpg
ptecenl.jpg
pyrtral.jpg
retfovl.jpg
retskol.jpg
retausl.jpg
retclal.jpg

Angiosperm pollen
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Angiosperm pollen
Acritarch

Acritarch

Acritarch

Acritarch

Acritarch
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Acritarch
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Nonmarine algae
Dinoflagellate cyst
Chlorophyte algae
Chlorophyte algae
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Gymnosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Gymnosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore
Angiosperm pollen
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Angiosperm pollen
Dinoflagellate cyst
Prasinophyte algae
Prasinophyte algae
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore

Tarn 1

Long Island 1

Fiord 3A

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Niglig 1

Narvaq 1

Tarn 1

Wolfbutton 32-7-8

E. Teshekpuk 1

Tarn 1

Gwydyr Bay 2

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Long Island 1

Narvaq 1

W. Dease 1

NW Eileen 1

Nechelik 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Wolfbutton 32-7-8

S. Harrison Bay 1

Hemi Springs Unit 3
Gwydyr Bay 2

W. Fish Creek 1

W. Sak 25

E. Teshekpuk 1

Atigaru Pt. 1

Wolfbutton 32-7-8
Wolfbutton 32-7-8
Gwydyr Bay 2

Niglig 1

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
S. Harrison Bay 1
Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Mastodon 6-3-9

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Narvaq 1

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Pt. Mcintyre 2

S. Harrison Bay 1
Atigaru Pt. 1

Hemi Springs Unit 3

E. Harrison Bay 1

Rock Flour 1

Long Island 1

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
W. Sak 25

Long Island 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
W. Sak 25

Atigaru Pt. 1

E. Teshekpuk 1

Malguk 1

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Tarn 1

Hemi Springs Unit 3
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Hemi Springs Unit 3

S. Harrison Bay 1

Niglig 1

E. Teshekpuk 1

E. Teshekpuk 1

Malguk 1

NW Eileen 1

Gwydyr Bay 2

Long Island 1

NW Eileen 1

Pipeline 1

Tarn 1

Gwydyr Bay 2

Malguk 1

W. Fish Creek 1

S. Harrison Bay 1
Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Brontosaurus 1

W. Sak 25

Tarn 1

Colville Delta 1

Phoenix 1 (OCS-Y-0338)
Mastodon 6-3-9
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Long Island 1

50103201630000
50029210430000
50103202100100
55231000050000
50103203700000
50287200100000
50029000000400
50287200080000
50103200060000
50103201630000
50029204910000
55232000010000
50029200290000
50029210430000
50287200100000
50023200140000
50029200130000
50103200200000
55232000010000
50287200080000
50103200070000
50029212850000
50029204910000
50103200090000
50029207190000
50103200060000
50103200080000
50287200080000
50287200080000
50029204910000
50103203700000
55231000050000
50103200070000
55231000050000
50287200230000
55231000050000
50287200100000
55231000050000
50029202640100
50103200070000
50103200080000
50029212850000
50703200010000
50029221210000
50029210430000
55231000050000
50029207190000
50029210430000
50029200290000
50029207190000
50103200080000
50103200060000
50223200190000
55231000050000
50029000000400
50029212850000
50029200290000
50029212850000
50103200070000
50103203700000
50103200060000
50103200060000
50223200190000
50029200130000
50029204910000
50029210430000
50029200130000
50223200160000
50103201630000
50029204910000
50223200190000
50103200090000
50103200070000
55231000050000
50163200040000
50029207190000
50029000000400
50103200380000
55231000050000
50287200230000
50029200290000
50029210430000
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Retitriletes expansus
Retitriletes gracilis

Retitriletes gracilis

Retitriletes semimuris
Retitriletes singhii
Retusotriletes nigritellus
Ricciisporites tuberculatus
Rogalskaisporites barentzii
Rogalskaisporites cicatricosus
Rubinella major
Rugubivesiculites aralicus
Rugubivesiculites rugosus
Rugubivesiculites sp. 1
Scopusporis notabilis
Semiretisporis gothae
Semiretisporis wielichoviensis
Sestrosporites pseudoalveolatus
Sigmopollis carbonis
Sirmiodiniopsis orbis
Sirmiodinium grossii
Sirmiodinium grossii
Staplinisporites caminus
Stereisporites antiquasporites
Stereisporites limbatus
Stereisporites psilatus
Striatella scanica
Surculosphaeridium? Longifurcatum
Taurocusporites segmentatus
Trichodinium speetonense
Trilobosporites sphaerulentus
Triporoletes cenomanianus
Triporoletes incertus
Triporoletes novomexicanus
Umbodinium crustov
Umbosporites callosus
Uvaesporites imperialis
Uvaesporites imperialis
Valensiella ovula

Valensiella sarstedtensis
Valensiella sarstedtensis
Valvaeodinium stipulatum
Wigginsiella grandstandica
Wodehouseia fimbriata constricta
Wodehouseia gracile
Wodehouseia quadrispina
Wodehouseia quadrispina
Wodehouseia vestivirgata
Zebrasporites laevigatus

retexpl.jpg
retgral.jpg
retgral.jpg
retseml.jpg
retsinl.jpg
retnigl.jpg
rictubl.jpg
rogbarl.jpg
rogcicl.jpg
rubmajl.jpg
rugaral.jpg
rugrugl.jpg
rugubill.jpg
sconotl.jpg
semgotl.jpg
semwiel.jpg
sespsel.jpg
sigcarl.jpg
sirorbl.jpg
sirgrol.jpg
sirgro2.jpg
stacaml.jpg
steantl.jpg
steliml.jpg
stepsil.jpg
striscal.jpg
surlonl.jpg
tausegl.jpg
trispeel.jpg
trisphl.jpg
tricenl.jpg
triinicl.jpg
trinovl.jpg
umbcrul.jpg
umbcall.jpg
uvaimpl.jpg
uvaimp2.jpg
valovul.jpg
valsarl.jpg
valsar2.jpg
valstil.jpg
wiggral.jpg
wodfim1.jpg
wodgral.jpg
wodqual.jpg
wodqua2.jpg
wodvesl.jpg
zeblael.jpg

Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Gymnosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Gymnosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Nonmarine algae
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Bryophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Pteridophyte spore
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Dinoflagellate cyst
Angiosperm pollen
Angiosperm pollen
Angiosperm pollen
Angiosperm pollen
Angiosperm pollen
Pteridophyte spore

E. Teshekpuk 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Long Island 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
W. Dease 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
NW Eileen 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Atigaru Pt. 1

Hemi Springs State 1
Malguk 1

W. Dease 1

Antares 1 (OCS-Y-0280)
West Sak 26

Pipeline 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
NW Eileen 1

NW Eileen 1

Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Simpson Lagoon 32-14
Narvaq 1
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